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Updated thru 10/18/2020

2019 2020 expected expected expected 2021 Budget

Actuals YTD  Nov, Dec 2020 YE Over/Under
General Govt 

Board 4,990$         2,482$               500$                      2,982$                   6,050$                3,068$               $3,000

Clerk/Deputy Clerk 17,059$       11,340$             4,500$                   15,840$                15,000$              (840)$                 $15,000

Election 1,156$         4,107$               1,000$                   5,107$                   5,000$                (107)$                 $4,700

Treasurer 6,366$         4,415$               1,000$                   5,415$                   6,800$                1,385$               $6,800

Assessor 9,418$         7,851$               1,575$                   9,426$                   9,400$                (26)$                   $10,500

Town Hall 3,556$         2,819$               500$                      3,319$                   5,400$                2,081$               $5,400

Other Gen. Govt. 5,408$         5,580$               1,000$                   6,580$                   9,000$                2,420$               $9,400

TOTAL 47,953$       38,594$             10,075$                 48,669$                56,650$              7,981$               $54,800
-$                       

Public Safety -$                       

Fire Protection: Bldg -$             -$                   -$                       -$                       1,000$                1,000$               $1,000

Fire Calls 400$            -$                   -$                       -$                       2,000$                2,000$               $2,000

Fire Contract 48,054$       25,085$             26,303$                 51,388$                48,054$              (3,334)$              $52,606

2% Fre Dues Pd to FD 2,201$         2,175$               -$                       2,175$                   2,150$                (25)$                   $2,175

Ambulance Contract 26,097$       27,141$             -$                       27,141$                27,141$              -$                   $27,141

Amb. Unpaid -$             -$                       3,000$                3,000$               $3,000

TOTAL 76,752$       54,401$             26,303$                 80,704$                83,345$              2,641$               $87,922
-$                       

Public Works - Hwy -$                       

Hwy Maintenance 254,146$     271,855$           7,500$                   279,355$              310,204$            30,849$             $358,720

Grader Operator 2,397$         3,222$               1,000$                   4,222$                   -$                     (4,222)$              $6,000

Labor Non-operator -$                   1,000$                   1,000$                   6,000$                5,000$               $2,000

Truck Operator 5,670$         2,404$               2,500$                   4,904$                   12,500$              7,596$               $6,000

Vehicle Maintenance/Fuel 5,294$         5,194$               2,000$                   7,194$                   5,000$                (2,194)$              $13,000

Equipment Storage 2,653$         10,244$             1,200$                   11,444$                13,800$              2,356$               $11,000

Truck* now included in vehicle maint. 8,496$         -$                   -$                       -$                   $0

Hwy Construction -$             -$                   -$                       -$                       -$                     -$                   $0

Bridges 144$            511$                  -$                       511$                      150$                    (361)$                 $525

Street Lights 1,790$         1,478$               500$                      1,978$                   1,850$                (128)$                 $1,850

TOTAL 280,590$    294,908$           15,700$                 310,608$              349,504$            38,896$            $399,095
-$                       

Orig. 2020 
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Public Works - Recycling -$                       

Solid Waste 12,700$       12,158$             3,900$                   16,058$                12,000$              (4,058)$              $18,000

Recycling 11,817$       14,243$             1,000$                   15,243$                13,000$              (2,243)$              $17,000

TOTAL 24,517$       -$                       25,000$              25,000$             $35,000
-$                       

Public Health -$                       

Animal Control 344$            -$                   -$                       -$                       -$                     -$                   $0

Cemetery 3,919$         2,337$               750$                      3,087$                   7,500$                4,413$               $5,000

TOTAL 4,263$         -$                       7,500$                7,500$               $5,000
82,018$             

Other Expenses

Planning -$                     

Reserves: Equipmt/Emer 100,000$     100,000$            $110,000

Reserves: Min. Operating 10,000$       10,000$              $10,000

Misc. Town Expense

TOTAL 110,000$    110,000$            $120,000

TOTAL EXPENSES 434,075$    52,078$                 439,981$              631,999$            $701,817

ANTICIPATED REVENUES Year 2021

Transportation Aid 109,141$     

Shared Revenue 64,825$       

MFL and PiLT (our share) 13,073$       

 PROPOSED 

EXPENSES 701,817$            

2021 PP Aid 36,845$       

 ANTICIPATED 

REVENUES (478,421)$           

2% Fire Dues 2,175$         PROPOSED LEVY 223,396$            (new levy limit)

Interest & License 300$            

Intergovernmental Revenue* 2,666$                                                                   
Reserve - Emergency/Equip 

Balance from current year 100,000$     

Reserve - for 2021 Road Const. 139,396$     2019 2020

Min. Operating Reserve 10,000$       Total Tax Levy $222,132 $223,396

Final Equated Value $56,149,500 $56,465,800

TOTAL 478,421$     Mill Rate per $1000 Assessed Value 3.96 3.96
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Tax on 100,000 Property: $396 $396

*Intergovernmental - Recycling grant + Computer Aid 

Revised with Final Equated Value - 10/26/2020 10/26/20204:53 PM


